1	159-062019	
2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County District Attorney's Office to Accept a Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Grant in the Amount of \$325,011 and Appropriate the Funds to Program Expenses
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County District Attorney's office received a Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Grant	
9	from the Bureau of Justice Assistance; and	
10	WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Grant will be used for prosecutor-led initiatives to identify and	
11	divert opioid-involved persons into community-based care by providing medication assisted treatment; and	
12	WHEREAS, the District Attorney's Office will be working with community providers to ensure treatment is	
13	provided and financially covered for opioid-involved persons; and	
14	WHEREAS, the total funds from this grant exceed the total amounts included in the 2019 Budget, and at the	
15	time the 2019 Budget was prepared, the amounts of these funds were unknown; and	
16	WHEREAS, accepting the additional funding and applying the funds to program expenses would be	
17	beneficial to the residents of Winnebago County.	
18 19		EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
20	authorizes the Winnebago County District Attorney's Office to accept the Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Grant in the	
20 21	amount of \$325,011 and appropriate the funds to program expenses in order to meet the grant programs' objectives.	
21	amount of \$525,01	
23	Fiscal Impact: No fiscal impact. The grant funds will cover the program costs.	
24		Respectfully submitted by:
25		JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
26	Committee Vote:	<u>5-0</u>
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28		PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote: 4-0	
30	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership	
31		
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019.	
33		
34		
35 36		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive